

Town of Pawling Whaley Lake Dam Bid - 2017
Bid Opening on March 24, 2017 at 10:00 AM

				HVB Construction, Inc. PO Box 662 144 Route 17M, Suite B Harriman, NY 10926		Legacy Suppy LLC 14 Railroad Avenue Valhalla, NY 10595	
Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Qty	Cost/Unit	Total Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Cost
1	General Requirements	LS	1	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 347,000.00	\$ 285,941.62	\$ 285,941.62
2	Clear and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 199,955.72	\$ 199,955.72
3	Demolition of Existing Low Level Outlet	LS	1	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 80,022.14	\$ 80,022.14
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 51,434.62	\$ 51,434.62
5	Control of Water	LS	1	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 358,527.12	\$ 358,527.12
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Spillway including Training Walls, Steps, Weir, ladders on spillway training walls, Foundation slab, Energy Dissipation Riprap and Footings, Complete	LS	1	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 1,144,000.00	\$ 1,048,089.37	\$ 1,048,089.37
7	Furnish and Install New Low Level Outlet Structure including ladders, sluice gate, gate operator, double leaf access hatches, stop logs ,davit arm, Complete	LS	1	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 273,000.00	\$ 283,429.04	\$ 283,429.04
8	Furnish and Install Low Level Outlet Pipe (48 inch), headwall with apron, trash rack, connections to structure, 90 degree elbow bedding material, riprap, geotextile and misc. concrete Complete	LS	1	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 148,939.28	\$ 148,939.28
9	Furnish and Install Fencing	LF	181	\$ 170.00	\$ 30,770.00	\$ 137.76	\$ 24,934.56
10	Furnish and Install Double Leaf Swing Gate	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,451.73	\$ 10,451.73
11	Furnish and Install Fence Doors	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,611.68	\$ 9,223.36
12	Furnish and Install Sheeting to Depths shown on Plans	LF	130	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 2,711.61	\$ 352,509.30
13	Furnish and Install Concrete Cap for Sheeting	LF	50	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 805.35	\$ 40,267.50
14	Furnish and Install Spillway Filter Material	CY	85	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 1,761.75	\$ 149,748.75
15	Furnish and Install Low Permeability Fill Material	CY	3,650	\$ 101.00	\$ 368,650.00	\$ 30.82	\$ 112,493.00
16	Furnish and Install Cofferdams	LS	1	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 802,974.61	\$ 802,974.61
17	Dredge Temporary Channel	CY	80	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 642.93	\$ 51,434.40
18	Furnish and Install Riprap Buttress on Downstream Slope of Dam	CY	1,350	\$ 60.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 62.21	\$ 83,983.50
19	Furnish and Install Filter Blanket on Downstream Slope of Dam	CY	870	\$ 50.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 53.83	\$ 46,832.10
20	Furnish and Install Non-Woven Geotextile	SY	2,230	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,450.00	\$ 7.04	\$ 15,699.20
21	Furnish and Install 18" NYDOT Medium Riprap	CY	450	\$ 85.00	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 120.19	\$ 54,085.50
22	Furnish and Install Flowable fill, As Needed	CY	100	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 313.34	\$ 31,334.00
23	Furnish and Install Materials, As Needed to Fill Sink holes/Stump Holes	CY	20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 445.08	\$ 8,901.60
	BASE BID				\$ 3,519,845.00		\$ 4,251,212.02

Note: Coyle Industries Inc. withdrew their bid and therefore is not shown on this document. Winn Construction Services, Inc. was awarded the bid on July 12, 2017.

Town of Pawling Whaley Lake Dam Bid - 2017
Bid Opening on March 24, 2017 at 10:00 AM

				McNamee Construction Corporation 154 Route 202 PO Box 182 Lincolndale, NY 10540		Winn Construction Services, Inc. 180 Fuller Road Amsterdam, NY 12010	
Item No.	Bid Item	Unit	Qty	Cost/Unit	Total Cost	Cost/Unit	Total Cost
1	General Requirements	LS	1	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
2	Clear and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 92,800.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Demolition of Existing Low Level Outlet	LS	1	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	LS	1	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Control of Water	LS	1	\$ 172,300.00	\$ 172,300.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Concrete Spillway including Training Walls, Steps, Weir, ladders on spillway training walls, Foundation slab, Energy Dissipation Riprap and Footings, Complete	LS	1	\$ 787,192.50	\$ 787,192.50	\$ 800,000.00	\$ 800,000.00
7	Furnish and Install New Low Level Outlet Structure including ladders, sluice gate, gate operator, double leaf access hatches, stop logs ,davit arm, Complete	LS	1	\$ 219,025.13	\$ 219,025.13	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
8	Furnish and Install Low Level Outlet Pipe (48 inch), headwall with apron, trash rack, connections to structure, 90 degree elbow bedding material, riprap, geotextile and misc. concrete Complete	LS	1	\$ 184,852.00	\$ 184,852.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	Furnish and Install Fencing	LF	181	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,195.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,290.00
10	Furnish and Install Double Leaf Swing Gate	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	Furnish and Install Fence Doors	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
12	Furnish and Install Sheeting to Depths shown on Plans	LF	130	\$ 1,376.53	\$ 178,950.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 120,900.00
13	Furnish and Install Concrete Cap for Sheeting	LF	50	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 27,500.00
14	Furnish and Install Spillway Filter Material	CY	85	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00
15	Furnish and Install Low Permeability Fill Material	CY	3,650	\$ 50.00	\$ 182,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 164,250.00
16	Furnish and Install Cofferdams	LS	1	\$ 467,445.00	\$ 467,445.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00
17	Dredge Temporary Channel	CY	80	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
18	Furnish and Install Riprap Buttress on Downstream Slope of Dam	CY	1,350	\$ 70.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 81,000.00
19	Furnish and Install Filter Blanket on Downstream Slope of Dam	CY	870	\$ 72.00	\$ 62,640.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 39,150.00
20	Furnish and Install Non-Woven Geotextile	SY	2,230	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,230.00
21	Furnish and Install 18" NYDOT Medium Riprap	CY	450	\$ 92.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00
22	Furnish and Install Flowable fill, As Needed	CY	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,000.00
23	Furnish and Install Materials, As Needed to Fill Sink holes/Stump Holes	CY	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
	BASE BID				\$ 3,546,594.62		\$ 2,877,020.00

Note: Coyle Industries Inc. withdrew their bid and therefore is not shown on this document. Winn Construction Services, Inc. was awarded the bid on July 12, 2017.